South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:10:07 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1045 General Bill, By Anderson and Ford
Summary: Lynching, fighting and gang activity

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-29-240 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL DEVELOP GUIDELINES FOR APPROPRIATE
INSTRUCTION IN THE PREVENTION OF AND PENALTIES FOR LYNCHING, FIGHTING, AND GANG ACTIVITY AND TO
PROVIDE THAT EACH SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL PROVIDE THIS INSTRUCTION DURING THE FIRST WEEK OF THE
SCHOOL YEAR.

01/30/08
01/30/08
03/18/08
03/19/08
03/19/08
03/19/08
03/20/08
03/25/08
03/25/08

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-15

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-7

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23

Page 1 of 1



