

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1045 General Bill, By Anderson and Ford

Summary: Lynching, fighting and gang activity

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-29-240 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL DEVELOP GUIDELINES FOR APPROPRIATE INSTRUCTION IN THE PREVENTION OF AND PENALTIES FOR LYNCHING, FIGHTING, AND GANG ACTIVITY AND TO PROVIDE THAT EACH SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL PROVIDE THIS INSTRUCTION DURING THE FIRST WEEK OF THE SCHOOL YEAR.

01/30/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/30/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8
03/18/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-15
03/19/08		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-7
03/19/08	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
03/20/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
03/25/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
03/25/08	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23